19 March 2018

Date Code: Use by – 18th, 21st and 23rd March 2018
Price: £2.25
Barcode: 5055979800033 / 5055979800026

What's happened?
Country Style Pork Sausages 400g and Sage & Red Onion Pork Sausages 400g, with a use by date of 18th, 21st and 23rd March 2018 are being recalled due to the product containing sulfur dioxide (E221), which has not been declared on the packaging. This may pose a risk to anyone who is allergic to sulphur dioxide.

C&K Meats would like to assure customers that there is no other issue with the product, and no other products or date codes are affected.

What you should do?
If you have purchased Country Style Pork Sausages 400g or Sage & Red Onion Pork Sausages 400g, with a use by date of 18th, 21st or 23rd March 2018, please bring it back to your nearest store where you will be given a full refund. You do not need your receipt.

We are very sorry for any inconvenience caused and will ensure this doesn't happen again. If you would like any further information please contact:

C&K Meats Customer Relations: 01379872900
Asda Customer Relations: 0800 092 0101